WSCC

Status
Awarded

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Robideau Express Delivery

Silverthorn First Aid

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.
Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Robideau Express Delivery

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Workers’

& Compensation Commission

Safety

K*ba A5 o dCa®o®

4L a“cDbdlLo®

Reference Number

2019-0052 - SO

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Sherwood Park
St John
Calgary
Warburg

Fort Saskatchewan
Hay River
Edmonton
Edmonton

Origin of travel
Inuvik

Inuvik
Yellowknife
Sherwood Park
St John
Calgary
Warburg

Fort Saskatchewan
Edmonton
Edmonton

oD PN N¢

Type

Tender - Standing
Offer Non-Exclusive

Bid Price -
Fort Liard, NT
$1,500.00
$2,590.00
$1,094.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$3,400.00
$3,400.00
$1,800.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00

Bid Price - Fort
McPherson, NT
$1,500.00
$2,040.00
$1,094.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$3,400.00
$3,400.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00

Services

Delivery of Standard First Aid and CPR

Ranking

2nd

1st

Ranking

1st
2nd



Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Robideau Express Delivery

Silverthorn First Aid

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.
Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Robideau Express Delivery

Silverthorn First Aid

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.
Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Enterprise

NA

Sherwood Park
St John
Calgary
Warburg

Fort Saskatchewan
Hay River
Edmonton
Edmonton

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Fort Smith
Yellowknife
Sherwood Park
St John
Calgary
Warburg

Fort Saskatchewan
Hay River
Edmonton
Edmonton

Bid Price -

Fort Providence, NT Ranking

$1,750.00
$1,940.00
$1,695.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$3,400.00
$3,400.00
$1,500.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00

Bid Price -
Fort Resolution, NT
$1,750.00
$1,940.00
$1,094.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$3,400.00
$3,400.00
$1,500.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00

1st

2nd

Ranking

2nd

1st



Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Robideau Express Delivery

Silverthorn First Aid

Stecyk Training and Safety Services Ltd.
Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Sherwood Park
St John
Calgary
Warburg

Fort Saskatchewan
Hay River
Edmonton
Edmonton

Origin of travel

NA

NA

Yellowknife
Sherwood Park

St John

Calgary

Fort Saskatchewan
Edmonton
Edmonton

Bid Price -

Fort Simpson, NT

$1,500.00
$2,590.00
$1,094.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$3,400.00
$3,400.00
$1,800.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00

Bid Price -
Inuvik, NT
$1,500.00
$2,040.00
$1,094.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$3,400.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00

Ranking
2nd

1st

Ranking
1st
2nd



Bid Price -

Bidder Name Travel Required  Origin of travel Nahanni Butte, NT  Ranking
62 Degrees North Inc. Yes Yellowknife $1,500.00 2nd
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc. Yes Yellowknife $2,590.00
Arctic Response Canada Ltd. Yes Yellowknife $1,094.00 1st
AT Safety Training Yes Sherwood Park $1,800.00
BFA: Emergency Response Education Yes St John $3,600.00
Little Lifelines CPR Yes Calgary $3,735.00
Silverthorn First Aid Yes Fort Saskatchewan $3,400.00
Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services  Yes Edmonton $2,520.00
The Western Institute of Emergency Education Yes Edmonton $1,200.00
Bid Price -
Bidder Name Travel Required Origin of travel Norman Wells, NT  Ranking
62 Degrees North Inc. Yes Yellowknife or Inuvik $1,500.00 2nd
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc. Yes Yellowknife $2,590.00
Arctic Response Canada Ltd. Yes Yellowknife $1,094.00 1st
AT Safety Training Yes Sherwood Park $1,800.00
BFA: Emergency Response Education Yes St John $3,600.00
Little Lifelines CPR Yes Calgary $3,735.00
Silverthorn First Aid Yes Fort Saskatchewan $3,400.00
Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services  Yes Edmonton $2,520.00
The Western Institute of Emergency Education Yes Edmonton $1,200.00
Bid Price -
Bidder Name Travel Required  Origin of travel Paulatuk, NT Ranking
62 Degrees North Inc. Yes Inuvik $1,750.00 1st
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc. Yes Inuvik $3,600.00
Arctic Response Canada Ltd. Yes Yellowknife $1,094.00 2nd
AT Safety Training Yes Sherwood Park $1,800.00
BFA: Emergency Response Education Yes St John $3,600.00
Little Lifelines CPR Yes Calgary $3,735.00
Silverthorn First Aid Yes Fort Saskatchewan $3,400.00
Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services  Yes Edmonton $2,520.00
The Western Institute of Emergency Education Yes Edmonton $1,200.00



Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Sherwood Park

St John

Calgary

Fort Saskatchewan
Edmonton
Edmonton

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Sherwood Park

St John

Calgary

Fort Saskatchewan
Edmonton
Edmonton

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Sherwood Park

St John

Calgary

Fort Saskatchewan
Edmonton
Edmonton

Bid Price -

Wekweeti, NT

$1,500.00
$2,590.00
$1,094.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$3,400.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00
Bid Price -
Whati, NT
$1,500.00
$2,590.00
$1,094.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$3,400.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00
Bid Price -
Wrigley, NT
$1,500.00
$2,590.00
$1,094.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$3,400.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00

Ranking
2nd

1st

Ranking
2nd

1st

Ranking
2nd

1st



Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Robideau Express Delivery

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Travel Required  Origin of travel

No

No

No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

NA
NA
NA

Sherwood Park

St John
Calgary
Warburg

Fort Saskatchewan

Edmonton
Edmonton

Origin of travel

Yellowknife
Yellowknife

Yellowknife or Iqaluit
Sherwood Park

St John
Calgary

Fort Saskatchewan

Edmonton
Edmonton

Origin of travel

Yellowknife
Yellowknife

Yellowknife or Iqaluit
Sherwood Park

St John
Calgary

Fort Saskatchewan

Edmonton
Edmonton

Bid Price -

Yellowknife, NT

$775.00

$1,940.00
$794.00

$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,672.50
$3,400.00
$3,400.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00
Bid Price -
Arviat, NU
$1,750.00
$1,795.00
$1,194.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$5,000.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00
Bid Price -

Baker Lake, NU

$1,750.00
$4,390.00
$1,194.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$5,000.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00

Ranking
1st

2nd

Ranking
2nd

1st

Ranking
2nd

1st



Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellownife or Igaluit
Sherwood Park

St John

Calgary

Fort Saskatchewan
Edmonton

Edmonton

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife or Iqaluit
Sherwood Park

St John

Calgary

Fort Saskatchewan
Edmonton
Edmonton

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife

NA

Sherwood Park

St John

Calgary

Fort Saskatchewan
Edmonton
Edmonton

Bid Price -

Cape Dorset, NU

$1,750.00
$4,390.00
$1,950.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$5,000.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00
Bid Price -

Coral Harbour, NU

$1,750.00
$4,390.00
$1,950.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$5,000.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00
Bid Price -

Gjoa Haven, NU

$1,750.00
$1,795.00
$2,500.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$5,000.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00

Ranking

2nd

1st

Ranking

1st

2nd

Ranking

2nd

1st



Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Travel Required Origin of travel

Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yellowknife
Yellowknife
NA

Sherwood Park

St John
Calgary

Fort Saskatchewan

Edmonton
Edmonton

Origin of travel

Yellowknife
Yellowknife

Yellowknife or Iqaluit
Sherwood Park

St John
Calgary

Fort Saskatchewan

Edmonton
Edmonton

Origin of travel

Yellowknife
Yellowknife

Yellowknife or Iqaluit
Sherwood Park

St John
Calgary

Fort Saskatchewan

Edmonton
Edmonton

Bid Price -
Iqaluit, NU
$2,500.00
$3,990.00
$2,500.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,672.50
$5,000.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00
Bid Price -

Kimmirut, NU

$1,500.00
$4,390.00
$1,950.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$5,000.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00
Bid Price -

Naujaat, NU

$1,750.00
$4,390.00
$1,950.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$5,000.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00

Ranking
2nd

1st

Ranking
2nd

1st

Ranking
2nd

1st



Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North Inc.

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.

Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

AT Safety Training

BFA: Emergency Response Education

Little Lifelines CPR

Silverthorn First Aid

Team Lead CPR and First Aid Training Services
The Western Institute of Emergency Education

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife or Iqaluit
Sherwood Park

St John

Calgary

Fort Saskatchewan
Edmonton

Edmonton

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife
Yellowknife or Iqaluit
Sherwood Park

St John

Calgary

Fort Saskatchewan
Edmonton

Edmonton

Origin of travel
Yellowknife
Yellowknife

NA

Sherwood Park

St John

Calgary

Fort Saskatchewan
Edmonton
Edmonton

Bid Price -

Pangnirtung, NU

$1,750.00
$4,390.00
$1,950.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$5,000.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00
Bid Price -

Pond Inlet, NU

$1,750.00
$4,390.00
$1,950.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$5,000.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00
Bid Price -

Taloyoak, NU

$1,750.00
$4,390.00
$2,500.00
$1,800.00
$3,600.00
$3,735.00
$5,000.00
$2,520.00
$1,200.00

Ranking
2nd

1st

Ranking
2nd

1st

Ranking
2nd

1st



